EASY - Entrepreneurial And Skilful Youth

EVALUATION QUESTIONNAIRES

WANTS and NEEDS
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For the questionnaire WANTS and NEEDS in the framework of the project
the EASY - ERASMUS + | used the Czech Web page www.survio.com_,
through which it is possible to create an online questionnaire, with the
ability to generate data in the final report, which is annexed to this
evaluation.

The questionnaire was full filled by the pupils of our secondary school of
the protection of persons and property on 17. — 25. 1. 2016, and totally
corresponded to it 86 pupils from Karvina, Ostrava and Zlin.

Here are the responses of pupils, including the percentage of and
comments:

1)You live in:
Answers Respondents
the city 54 62.8%
smalli community 23 26.7%
out of the country 9 10.5%

The cities where the school branches are located have more than 55 000
inhabitants. Karvina has 57 000, Zlin has 75000 and Ostrava is the third
largest city in the Czech Republic and has more than 300 000 inhabitants.
The majority of respondents who attend our school live in cities where
the school is located, it is about 62.8%, at the same time 26.7% of the
pupils live in small community and only 10,5% of respondents live out of

the country.

2)Your age is:

Answers Respondents

under 15 0 0%

15-17 54 62.8%

18 -20 32 37.2%

21-24 0 0%

25-30 0 0%
In the framework of the questionnaire pupils of the 1% -4" vyears
answered, i.e. pupils between the ages of 15 to 19 vyears. 62.8% of
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respondents aged 15-17 years and 37.2% of the respondents aged 18-20
years.

3) Your first language is:

Answers Respondents

English 11 12.8%
French 0 0%
European language 73 84.9%
another language 2 2.3%

12.8% of the respondents have the native language, English. The largest
number of respondents uses the European language, mainly Czech, and
2.3% of the respondents use language. Primarily, it is Vietnamese.

4)You are:
Answers Respondents
female 32 37.2%
male 54 62.8%

54 respondents out 86 people were males, who make 62.8%, and the
remaining 32 were females, which make up 37.2%.

5) You have completed (any circle that applied):

Answers Respondents

some high school 27 31.4%
high school diploma 4 4.7%
some college 1 1.2%
completed college 2 2.3%
Some university 1 1.2%
completed 0
university 3 3.5%
certificate or

diploma from 2 2.3%
another institution
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8.1%
58.1%

on the job training 7
other 50

The questionnaire was filled by the pupils of our school who have duly
completed only the compulsory education at the elementary school. As
for the question about the completed, or further education, it was
Mmisunderstood by the pupils. A unique answer of 100% of the
respondents should be the "other". None of them do not start or begin
with other education.

In the last three issues there are yellow-marked answers from the

respondents which obtained the largest share of answers.

6) What are the biggest barriers you face in achieving your

career goals?

1 - probably not, 2 - dont know, 3 - probably, 4-definitely

ANsSwers 1 2 3 il
fggg decide whatiwant | =, z950) | 2033.7%) | 19 221%) | 4 (4.7%)
Don’t have the 0 0 0 17
mocecin - aducation | 15(174%) | 35@07%) | 19 @24%) | .
Don ~ t know what sKills - - - 14
s emblovere vt 20 253%) | 38@42%) | 140163%) | '3
Don 't know what my . . . 1
Don T 30 (349%) | 27 (31.4%) | 18(20.9%) | )%,
Don’t know where " to . ) . 15
Dor know & 32(57.2%) | 19221%) | 20233%) | o,
Can't get hired 22 (25.6%) | 39 @53%) | 22 (25.6%) | 3 3.5%)
mgrflga’if"fss“me For | o (25.6%) | 40(46.5%) | 16 (18.6%) | 8 (9.3%)
jcoag‘ tseemtokeepthe | sz 3949 | 29 (33.7%) | 20 (233%) | 4(4.7%)
other 25(29.1%) | 40 (465%) | 16 (18.6%) | 5 (5.8%)

Up to 39.5% of respondents are not worried by the fact that they can 't
decide what they want to do. To the question of "don ~ t have the

- Erasmus+



necessary education," most of the respondents (40.7%) replied that they
dont know, as well as for the question "don ~ t know what skills the
employers want" - 44.2%. 34.9% of the respondents “do not fear that don -
t know what their skills are”. 37.2% of respondents also do not fear that
“don’'t know where ~ to look for work”. To the question “cant get hired”
most respondents answered (45.3%) dont know, as well as for the
question "don’t have a resume for interview skills "- 46.5%. Up to 38.4% of
respondents are not worried that they cant seem to keep the job.

7)In what areas do you feel you need the most support?

1 - probably not, 2 - dont know, 3 - probably, 4-definitely

Answers 1 2 3 4
getting ready for my o 0 0 14
P 26 (30.2%) | 18 (20.9%) | 28(32.6%) | 4c 50
knowing myself - . . 18
27 (31.4%) | 22(256%) | 19221%) | 5090
learning about 10 (11.6%) | 28(32.6%) | 43(50%) | 5 (5.8%)

opportunities

developing work-related | 4z 45 49) | 21 (24.4%) | 34 (39.5%) 18

skills (20.9%)
learning to make 10
decisions, make a plan 20 (23.3%) | 24 (27.9%) | 32 (37.2%) 11.6%)

and act on them

searching for work 14

15 (17.4%)

25 (29.1%)

32 (37.2%)

(16.3%)
balancing life and work__ | 20 (23.3%) | 27 (31.4%) | 31(36.0%) | 8(9.3%)
knowing how to keep a o i i .
job and stay-up.to.date | 14(163%) | 34(395%) | 34(39.5%) | 4(47%)
other 21(24.4%) | 30(34.9%) | 29 (33.7%) | 6(7.0%)

On the question concerning the necessary aid in certain areas
respondents answered “"probably”, it was about 32-50% of the
respondents and the areas were: getting ready for my future, learning
about opportunities, developing work-related skills, learning to make
decisions, make a plan and act on them, searching for work, balancing life
and work. In the area of knowing how to keep a job and stay-up-to-date
39.5% of respondents probably feel the need for support and the same
proportion of the respondents do not know. What concerns the area of
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knowing myself, 31.4% of the respondents probably do not feel the need

for support.

8)In what areas have you actually sought help?

1 - probably not, 2 - dont know, 3 - probably, 4-definitely

Answers 1 2 3 q
getting ready for my . . ] 16
P 18(209%) | 19(221%) | 33(384%) | 000
knowing myself . ] . 20
16 (18.6%) | 28 (326%) | 22(25.6%) | pony)
fg;’;‘gﬂﬁﬁ%‘;t 15 (17.4%) | 29 (33.7%) | 35 (40.7%) | 7 (8.1%)
developing work-related ; ] ) 13
o 14(163%) | 24.(27.9%) | 35W@07%) | 4o
Iearning to make 17
decisions, make aplan | 14 (16.3%) | 28 (32.6%) | 27 (31.4%) | (10'4y)
and act on them 070
searching for work 17 (19.8%) | 27 (31.4%) | 25 (29.1%) 17
(19.8%)
Balancing life and Work | 40 20 99) | 29(33.7%) | 27 (31.4%) 12
(14.0%)
knowing how to keep a . ] ] 15
iob and st uptodate | 17119.8%) | 27 314%) | 27G1.4%) | (17200
other 22 (25.6%) | 33 (38.0%) | 24 27.9%) | 7 (8.1%)

Regarding the questions about the areas in which respondents actually
were looking for help the answers were balanced and proportionate, it
was usually about a third of the respondents. 30-40% of the respondents
probably were looking for help in the area getting ready for my future,
learning about opportunities, developing work-related skills and knowing
how to keep a job and stay-up-to-date. Regarding to other areas , 30-38%
of the respondents replied "don t know ™.
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) Zakladni udaje

Nazev vyzkumu EASY - questionnaire - WANTS and NEEDS
Autor Alexandra Florkova
Jazyk dotazniku Ra Celtina
Verejna adresa dotazniku http://www.survio.com/survey/d/Y9S9H9J9YBE6R5X1U
Prvni odpovéd 17.01. 2016
Posledni odpovéd 25.01. 2016
Doba trvani 9 dni
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EASY - questionnaire - WANTS and NEEDS

IStatistika respondentu

140 86 6 47

Pocet Pocet Pocet Pouze
navstév dokoncenych nedokoncenych zobrazeni

Historie navstév (17. 01. 2016 - 25. 01. 2016)

60
40
20

0 18.01. 25.01. 01.02. 08.02. 15.02. 22.02. 29.02. 07.03.

® Pocet navstév (140) @ Pocet dokoncenych (86)

Celkem navstév Zdroje navstév Cas vypliiovani dotazniku
100 %
® Pouze zobrazeno (33,6 %) @ Piimy odkaz (100 %) ® <1 min. (1,1 %)
@ Nedokonceno (4,3 %) @ 1-2 min. (2,3 %)
Dokonceno (62,1 %) 2-5 min. (6,9 %)

® 5-10 min. (27,6 %)
© 10-30 min. (62,1 %)

:JJSU”V'.O on-line dotazniky zdarma - www survio.com




“ZSU”VI.O EASY - questionnaire - WANTS and NEEDS

IVysledky

You live in:

Vybér z moZnosti, zodpovézeno 86x, nezodpovézeno Ox

Moznosti odpovedi Responzi Podil
® acity 54 62,8 %
a small community 23 26,7 %
out in the country 9 10,5 %

54 (62,8%)

0% 5% 10% 15% 20% 25% 30% 35% 40% 45% 50% 55% 60% 65% 70% 75% 80% 85% 90% 95%  100%

Your age is:

Vybér z moznosti, zoapovézeno 86x, nezodpovézeno Ox

Moznosti odpovedi Responzi Podil

® under 15 0 0%
15-17 54 62,8 %
18-20 32 37,2%
21-24 0 0%

® 25-30 0 0%

0%

0%
0%

0% 5% 10% 15% 20% 25% 30% 35% 40% 45% 50% 55% 60% 65% 70% 75% 80% 85% 90% 95%  100%
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EASY - questionnaire - WANTS and NEEDS

Your first language is:

Vybér z moznosti, zoapovézeno 86x, nezodpovézeno Ox

Moznosti odpovédi

® English
French
European language
another language

11 (12,8%)

0%

2 (2,3%)
0% 5%  10%  15%  20% 25%  30%  35%  40%  45%

You are;

Vybér z moznosti, zoapovézeno 86x, nezodpovézeno Ox

Moznosti odpovédi
® female

male

32 (37,2%)

0% 5% 10% 15% 20% 25% 30% 35% 40% 45%

,'___/JsurVio on-line dotazniky zdarma - www.survio.com

Responzi Podil
1 12,8 %
0 0%
73 84,9 %
2 2,3%

50% 55% 60% 65% 70% 75% 80% 85% 90% 95%  100%

Responzi Podil
32 372 %
54 62,8 %

50% 55% 60% 65% 70% 75% 80% 85% 90% 95%  100%




g Survio EASY - questionnaire - WANTS and NEEDS

You have completed: (circle any that apply)

Vybér z moznosti, vice moznych, zodpovézeno 86x, nezodpovézeno Ox

Moznosti odpovedi Responzi Podil

® some high school 27 31,4 %
high school diploma 4 47 %
some college 1 1,2%
completed college 2 2,3%

© some university 1 1,2%

e completed university 3 3,5%

o certificate or diploma from another institution 2 23%

@ on the job training 7 8,1%
other 50 58,1 %
Jina 0 0%
4 (4,7%

1(1,2%

I (1,2%

B

)
)
2 (2,3%)
)
)

0% 5% 10% 15% 20% 25% 30% 35% 40% 45% 50% 55% 60% 65% 70% 75% 80% 85% 90% 95%  100%
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g su rvio EASY - questionnaire - WANTS and NEEDS

What are the biggest barriers you face in achieving your career goals?

Matice vybéru z moZnosti, zodpovézeno 86x, nezodpovézeno Ox

Odpoved ® 1 2 3 © 4
can't decide what | want to do 34(39,5 %) 29 (33,7 %) 19(22,1 %) 44,7 %)
don't have the necessary education 15 (17,4 %) 35 (40,7 %) 19(22,1 %) 17 (19,8 %)
don't know what skills the employers want 20(23,3 %) 38 (44,2 %) 14 (16,3 %) 14 (16,3 %)
don't know what my skills are 30 (34,9 %) 27 (31,4 %) 18 (20,9 %) 11(12,8 %)
don't know where to look for work 32(37,2 %) 19(22,1 %) 20(23,3 %) 15 (17,4 %)
can't get hired 22 (25,6 %) 39 (45,3 %) 22 (25,6 %) 3(3,5 %)
don't have résumé and interview skills 22 (25,6 %) 40 (46,5 %) 16 (18,6 %) 8(9,3 %)
can't seem to keep a job 33 (38,4 %) 29 (33,7 %) 20(23,3 %) 4 (4,7 %)
other 25(29,1 %) 40 (46,5 %) 16 (18,6 %) 5(5,8 %)

34 (39,5%)
15 (17,4%)
20 (23,3%)
30 (34,9%)
32 (37,2%)
22 (25,6%)
22 (25,6%)
33 (38,4%)
25 (29,1%) 5,8%
0% 5%  10% 15%  20%  25% 30% 35%  40%  45% 50% 55% 60% 65%  70% 75%  80% 85%  90%  95% 1009

17 (19,8%)
14 (16,3%)
11 (12,8%)
15 (17,4%)

8 (9,3%)
4,7%

Sem vepiste text své otazky...

Matice vybéru z moznosti, zoapovézeno Ox, nezodpovézeno 86x

ﬂsurvio on-line dotazniky zdarma - www survio.com
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In what areas do you feel you need the most support?

Matice vybéru z moZnosti, zodpovézeno 86x, nezodpovézeno Ox
Odpoved

getting ready for my future (e.g. basic preparation for work, being motivated, work ethic)

knowing myself (e.g. my interests, values, aptitudes, characteristics)

learning about opportunities (e.g. knowing about different occupations, industries,
employers)

developing work-related skills (e.g. general work skills)

learning to make decisions, make plans, and act on them

searching for work (e.g. résumés, interviews)

balancing life and work (e.g. managing work, health, family, friends, leisure)

knowing how to keep a job and stay-up-to-date

26 (30,2%)
27 (31,4%)
10 (11,6%)
13 (15,1%)
20 (23,3%)
15 (17,4%)
20 (23,3%)
14 (16,3%)
21 (24,4%)
o 5%  10% 15%  20%  25% 30% 35%  40%  45%  50%  55%  60%

o
—
=
D
=

09

S~
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2
(30,2 %)

27
(31,4 %)

10
(11,6 %)

13
(15,1 %)

20
(23,3 %)

15
(17,4 %)

20
(23,3 %)

14
(16,3 %)

21
(24,4 %)

70%

2

18
(20,9 %)

2
(25,6 %)

28
(32,6 %)

21
(24,4 %)

24
(27,9%)

25
(29,1 %)

27
(31,4 %)

34
(39,5 %)

30
(34,9 %)

80%

3

28
(32,6 %)

19
(22,1 %)
43 (50 %)
34
(39,5 %)

3
(37,2%)

3
(37,2%)

31
(36,0 %)

34
(39,5 %)

29
(33,7 %)

85% 90%

95%

14
(16,3 %)

18
(20,9 %)

5(5,8 %)

18
(20,9 %)

10
(11,6 %)

14
(16,3 %)

8(9,3%)

4(4,7 %)

6(7,0%)

1009




,.__J¢ Survio EASY - questionnaire - WANTS and NEEDS

In what areas have you actually sought help?

Matice vybéru z moZnosti, zodpovézeno 86x, nezodpovézeno Ox

Odpoved ® 1 2 3 4

etting ready for my future (e.qg. basic preparation for work, being motivated, work ethic) - 19 53 -

getting ready formy 9. DaSICprep > DEINg ’ (209%) (21%) (384%) (186%)
16 28 22 20

knowing myself (e.g. my interests, values, aptitudes, characteristics) 186%) (26% (56%) (233%)
y 0 , () 9 (0] A (1)

learning about opportunities (e.g. knowing about different occupations, industries, 15 29 35

0,
employers) 74% (337% (@o7% < ©1%)
: . . 14 24 35 13
developing work-related skills (e.g. general work skills) 163% | 279% | @07% | (151%
: . 14 28 27 17
learning to make decisions, make plans, and act on them 163%  (26%  (14% | (198%
searching for work (e.g. résumés, interviews) 17 27 25 17
’ 9 ’ (198% (314%) (291%) (19.8%)
- . a e . 18 29 27 12
balancing life and work (e.g. managing work, health, family, friends, leisure) 09%  (37%  (L4%  (140%)
: . 17 27 27 15
knowing how to keep a job and stay-up-to-date 198% | 614%) | GLa%) | W74%
22 33 24 7(81%

(256%) (384%) (27.9%)

o
—
=
D
=

18 (20,9%)
16 (18,6%)
15 (17,4%)
14 (16,3%)
14 (16,3%)
17 (19,8%)
18 (20,9%)

17 (19,8%)

22 (25,6%)

0% 5% 10% 15% 20% 25% 30% 35% 40% 45% 50% 55% 60% 65% 70% 75% 80% 85% 90% 95% 1009
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“ZSU”VI.O EASY - questionnaire - WANTS and NEEDS

INastavem’ dotazniku

Otazek na stranku Vsechny
Povolit odeslat vicekrat?

Povolit navrat k predchozim otazkam?

Zobrazovat Cisla otazek?

Nahodné poradi otazek?

Zobrazit ukazatel postupu?

Upozornovat na odeslani dotazniku?

Ochrana heslem?

I[P omezeni?

,'___/JsurVio on-line dotazniky zdarma - www.survio.com




“ZSU”VI.O EASY - questionnaire - WANTS and NEEDS

IPh’loha: dotaznik

EASY - questionnaire - WANTS and NEEDS

ERASMUS +

Entrepreneurial And Skilful Youth (EASY)

You live in:

O acity
O a small community
O out in the country

Your age is:

O under 15
O 15-17
O 18-20
O 21-24
O 25-30

Your first language is:

O English

O French

O European language
O another language

You are;

O female
O male

,'___/J SurVio on-line dotazniky zdarma - www.survio.com




g Survio EASY - questionnaire - WANTS and NEEDS

You have completed: (circle any that apply)

] some high school

] high school diploma

[ some college

] completed college

] some university

[ completed university

[ certificate or diploma from another institution
] on the job training

L] other

 Jina | |

What are the biggest barriers you face in achieving your career goals?

Napovéda k otazce: 0 = definitely not 1 = probably not 2 = don't know 3 = probably 4 = definitely

—_
No
N

can't decide what | want to do

don't have the necessary education

don't know what skills the employers want
don't know what my skills are

don't know where to look for work

can't get hired

don't have résumé and interview skills

can't seem to keep a job

O 000 000 O O
CANCANCANCRNCENONONNONNG
OO0 00 000 O O
O 000 00O O O »

other

Sem vepiste text své otazky...

1 2 3 4 5
Odpovéd 1 O O O O O
Odpovéd 2 O O O O O
Odpovéd 3 O O O O O

,'___/J SurVio on-line dotazniky zdarma - www.survio.com




& survio

EASY - questionnaire - WANTS and NEEDS

In what areas do you feel you need the most support?

Napovéda k otazce: 0 = definitely not 1 = probably not 7 = don't know 3 = probably 4 = definitely

123 4
getting ready for my future (e.g. basic preparation for work, being motivated, work ethic) 000
knowing myself (e.g. my interests, values, aptitudes, characteristics) OO0
learning about opportunities (e.g. knowing about different occupations, industries, employers) 000
developing work-related skills (.g. general work skills) OO0
learning to make decisions, make plans, and act on them OXOXON@)
searching for work (e.g. résumés, interviews) OO0
balancing life and work (e.g. managing work, health, family, friends, leisure) 000
knowing how to keep a job and stay-up-to-date O00O0
other 00O
In what areas have you actually sought help?
Napovéda k otazce: 0 = not at all 1 = not very much 2 = some 3 = quite a bit 4 = a lot

1 2 3 4
getting ready for my future (e.g. basic preparation for work, being motivated, work ethic) OO0
knowing myself (e.g. my interests, values, aptitudes, characteristics) 000
learning about opportunities (e.g. knowing about different occupations, industries, employers) OO0
developing work-related skills (e.g. general work skills) 000
learning to make decisions, make plans, and act on them O0O0O0O
searching for work (e.g. résumés, interviews) OXOXON@)
balancing life and work (e.g. managing work, health, family, friends, leisure) OO0
knowing how to keep a job and stay-up-to-date OO0
other OO0
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